505085492 09/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5132250

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY [ΔΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
JOHN JOSEPH GIRAF			08/29/2018		
CLAUS MUNCH LEND	AL			08/29/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	ERGOMAT, INC.				
Street Address:	7469	7469 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY			
City:	LORA	LORAIN			
State/Country:	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	44053	44053-2064			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 16113690			
Application Number:		10113090			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	ha aant t	a tha a mail address first, if th	at ia unauraaaa	ful it will be cont	
		o the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it wi			
Phone: 216-		216-921-8900			
		daburge@daburge.com			
-		DAVID A. BURGE CO., L.P.A.			
Address Line 1:		2901 SOUTH PARK BLVD.			
Address Line 4:		CLEVELAND, OHIO 44120			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		7-534			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DAVID A. BURGE	DAVID A. BURGE		
SIGNATURE:		/ David A Burge /	/ David A. Burge /		
SIGNATURE:		/ David A. Burge /			
DATE SIGNED:		09/10/2018			

source=7-534----assignment#page2.tif

source=7-534----assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who are the named inventors named in an application Atty's Docket No. 7-534, Serial No. 16/113,690 filed August 27, 2018 entitled

GATE SUPPORTIVE, SIGNAL TRANSMITTING HINGE

THE UNDERSIGNED NAMED INVENTORS do individually and collectively hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto

ERGOMAT, INC.

having an office and its principal place of business at 7469 Industrial Parkway, Lorain, OH 44053-2064 and its assigns, executors, administrators, successors, nominees, and other legal representatives (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, in and to all of the inventions of the Utility Application identified above, and all the rights and privileges in said Application and said invention, including, but not limited to, the subjects matter of any and all claims included in said Application, and all rights in and to any continuation, division and continuation-in-part applications related to said application and/or to the subject matter thereof.

I/we covenant that I/we have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any Assignment or other agreement in conflict herewith.

I/we agree that I/we will faithfully communicate to the Assignee (or to representatives of the Assignee as reasonably requested thereby) all facts known to me respecting said invention, and that, whenever requested, I/we will sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceedings, and do all other lawful acts necessary or helpful to assist the Assignee in applying for, pursuing protection for, procuring and obtaining benefit from the rights and interests assigned herein.

THIS ASSIGNMENT shall be binding upon all heirs, executors, administrators, successors, assigns, nominees and other legal representatives of the inventor(s).

WHEREFORE THE UNDERSIGNED NAMED INVENTOR(s) does/do hereby sign and affix his/her/their signature(s)

PATENT REEL: 046827 FRAME: 0091 to this document each in the presence of two witnesses who are signing and printing their names in the spaces provided below.

Inventor Signature(s)

Inventor's Full Name: John Joseph Girard U.S. Citizen Inventor's Signature: Post Office Address: ranklin Avé. 44107 OH voød,

Date of Signature: August 29, 2018

GIRARD Witness Signatures

Signature of the First Witness: Printed Name of the First Witness:

Signature of the Second Witness:

Printed Name of the Second Witness:

5.1 Dr. ro lerence E. McHale

Logan

PATENT REEL: 046827 FRAME: 0092

RECORDED: 09/10/2018

Page 3 of 3

PATENT **REEL: 046827 FRAME: 0093**

Signature of the Second Witness:

Printed Name of the First Witness:

Signature of the First Witness:

Printed Name of the Second Witness:

Methale erence

F

LENDAL Witness Signatures

Date of Signature: August $\mathfrak{P}^{\mathfrak{q}}$, 2018

Inventor's Signature: Post Office Address:

Inventor's Full Name:

Canada Citizen 3522 Lake Road Avon Lake, OH 44012

Claus Munch Lendal